	FOR
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
CITY OF CYNTHIANA (WATER) (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
	CONTENTS

RATES AND CHARGES SHEET RE: NEW RATE & EFFECTIVE DATE OF SAME.

NOTICE TO THE HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION (THE "ASSOCIATION") FROM THE CITY OF CYNTHIANA (THE "CITY") ADVISING OF RATE CHANGE AND EFFECTIVE DATE OF SAME (NOVEMBER 1, 2009).

CONTRACT DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 (THE "CONTRACT") BETWEEN THE CITY AND ASSOCIATION (THE "ASSOCIATION") (PENDING).

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 Month / Date / Year	_PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE	EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer)	11/1/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE John M. Keith, Jr., Mayor	By Ill Maeur
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	The Walter Constitution
IN CASE NO. DATED	

	FOR
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
CITY OF CYNTHIANA (WATER) (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
RAT	ES AND CHARGES

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2009, THE CITY WILL CHARGE THE ASSOCIATION \$2.41 PER THOUSAND GALLONS OF WATER. (SEE CONTRACT). THIS NEW RATE REFLECTS A 30% INCREASE FROM THE PRIOR RATE OF \$1.85 PER THOUSAND GALLONS, THAT HAS BEEN IN EFFECT FOR THE LAST NINE (9) YEARS. (SEE ORDER (4/24/00), P.S.C. KY. CASE NO. 99-300).

DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 29, 2009 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE	EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Shu h Kesh (Signature of Officer)	11/1/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE John M. Keith, Jr., Mayor	By W Weer
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	Executive Director
IN CASE NODATED	